#### BID TABULATION IFB NO. 19-R071409CD RENTAL OF MOBILE DEWATERING PLANT

# Aspen Rentals Inc. Vapor Industries, LLC Press Rentals, LLC Merrell Bros, Inc. GROUP A- BELT FILTER PRESS DEWATERING PLANT w/ OPERATOR Aspen Rentals Inc. Vapor Industries, LLC Press Rentals, LLC Merrell Bros, Inc. 8811 West 500 North Grove City, PA 16127 Evans, GA 30809 Kokomo, IN 46901

DEWATERING PLANT w/ OPERATOR		Angleton, TX 77515		Grove City, PA 16127		Evans, GA 30809		Kokomo, IN 46901		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Mobilization and Setup of Mobile Dewatering Belt Filter Press Rental Equipment to the Water Treatment Plant	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00
Monthly Rental of Complete Mobile Dewatering Belt Filter Press System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) with Operator (10hrs/day M-F)	6	Months	\$47,499.00	\$284,994.00	\$22,700.00	\$136,200.00	\$89,000.00	\$534,000.00	\$82,725.00	\$496,350.00
Monthly Rental of Secondary Mobile Dewatering Belt Filter Press System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) (10hrs/day M-F)	6	Months	\$18,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,129.00	\$210,774.00	\$16,325.00	\$97,950.00
Hourly Rate for Operation of Complete Mobile Dewatering Belt Press System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) with Operator in excess of 10 hours M-F (as directed by the County)	10	Hour	\$72.50	\$725.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,047.00	\$40,470.00	\$587.50	\$5,875.00
Demobilization and Removal of Mobile Dewatering Belt Press Rental Equipment to the Water Treatment Plant	1	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00	\$12,825.00	\$12,825.00
TOTAL BID FOR AWARD PURPO	SES OF GRO	DUP A		\$402,219.00		\$212,700.00		\$861,444.00		\$648,650.00

## BID TABULATION IFB NO. 19-R071409CD RENTAL OF MOBILE DEWATERING PLANT

#### GROUP B- CENTRIFUGE DEWATERING PLANT w/ OPERATOR

Synagro South, LLC
435 Williams Court, Suite 100

Baltimore, MD 21220

·			Baltimore, Wib 212		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price	
Mobilization and Setup of Mobile Dewatering Centrifuge Rental Equipment to the Water Treatment Plant	1	Lump Sum	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	
Monthly Rental of Complete Mobile Dewatering Centrifuge System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) with Operator (10hrs/day M-F)	6	Months	\$81,500.00	\$489,000.00	
Monthly Rental of Secondary Mobile Dewatering Centrifuge System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) (10hrs/day M-F)	6	`Months	\$61,500.00	\$369,000.00	
Hourly Rate for Operation of Complete Mobile Dewatering Centrifuge System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) with Operator in excess of 10 hours M-F (as directed by the County)	10	Hour	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	
Demobilization and Removal of Mobile Dewatering Centrifuge Rental Equipment to the Water Treatment Plant	1	Lump Sum	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	
TOTAL BID FOR AWARD PURPOSES OF GROUP B					

## BID TABULATION IFB NO. 19-R071409CD RENTAL OF MOBILE DEWATERING PLANT

### GROUP C- SCREW PRESS DEWATERING PLANT w/ OPERATOR

Biosolids Distribution Service, LLC 4050 Dundee Road

Winter Haven, FL 33884

Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Mobilization and Setup of Mobile Dewatering Screw Press Rental Equipment to the Water Treatment Plant	1	Lump Sum	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
Monthly Rental of Complete Mobile Dewatering Screw Press (including portable eletric and components for full operation) with Operator (10hrs/day M-F)	6	Months	\$56,887.81	\$341,326.86
Monthly Rental of Secondary Mobile Dewatering Screw Press System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) (10hrs/day M-F)	6	Months	\$39,750.00	\$238,500.00
Hourly Rate for Operation of Complete Mobile Dewatering Screw Press System (including portable eletric and components for full operation) with Operator in excess of 10 hours M-F (as directed by the County)	10	Hours	\$75.00	\$750.00
Demobilization and Removal of Mobile  Dewatering Screw Press Rental Equipment to the Water Treatment Plant	1	Lump Sum	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
TOTAL BID FOR AWA	\$585,626.86			